TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AT REEL 2891 FRAME 0053	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		07/09/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HILEX POLY CO. LLC
Street Address:	101 East Carolina Avenue
City:	Hartsville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29550
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1545363	AUTO-MATE
Registration Number:	1677625	ENVIROMULCH
Registration Number:	1378137	HELPMATE 3000
Registration Number:	1414275	HELPMATE, JR.
Registration Number:	1653101	JAWS
Registration Number:	1554462	MACMOVER
Registration Number:	1524470	MINIMATE
Registration Number:	1423948	QUIKMATE
Registration Number:	1766706	QUIKMATE EZ
Registration Number:	1855172	QUIKMATE MINI
Registration Number:	2316520	QUIKSTAR
Registration Number:	2132866	QUIKTAB
Registration Number:	1429267	ROLLMATE

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0622

900111615

Registration Number:	1524547	ROLLMATE II	
Registration Number:	2134942	SRM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035060-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona
Signature:	/kja/
Date:	07/18/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark, 2891-0053#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark, 2891-0053#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark, 2891-0053#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0623

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of July $\underline{\underline{Q}}$, 2008, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE"), in favor of Hilex Poly Co. LLC ("Hilex") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated December 22, 2003 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 2891/0053, Hilex granted GE a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, GE acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, Hilex has requested that GE release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, GE, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Hilex's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

GE agrees to provide Hilex with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of GE's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL
CORPORATION

By:

Name: Eric Watson

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Los Angeles)
to the within instrument and authorized capacity(ies), and	, 2008, before me, <u>Recordo M. Soures</u> , <u>Noting Public</u> , personally of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official soal.

Signature heart (Seal)

RICARDO M. SOARES
Commission # 1783426
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Spins Doc 4, 2011

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 2891/0053

U.S. Federal		THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	Registration No.
	REGISTERED	Application Date 73753217	Registration Date 1545363
1	ICOISTERED	16-SEP-1988	27-JUN-1989
U.S. Federal	RENEWED		
0.5.7 00010,	1		1677625
IIS Federal			03-MAR-1992
O.B. Tederal	CANCELLED		1378137
IIS Federal	CANCELLED		14-JAN-1986
O.S. I cuciai	CANCELLED		1414275
II C Federal	DENEMED		21-OCT-1986
U.S. redetal		1	1653101
IIC Federal			06-AUG-1991
U.S. rederal	CANCELLED	1	1554462
110 5	<u> </u>		5-SEP-1989
U.S. Federal	REGISTERED		1524470
	-	10-MAY-1988	14-FEB-1989
U.S. Federal		73601765	1423948
	(REGISTERED)	02-JUN-1986	06-JAN-1987
U.S. Federal	RENEWED	74240965	1766706
	(REGISTERED)	28-JAN-1992	20-APR-1993
U.S. Federal	RENEWED	74368277	1855172
	(REGISTERED)	16-MAR-1993	20-SEP-1994
U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75627557	2316520
		19-JAN-1999	08-FEB-2000
U.S. Federal	RENEWED	75278309	2132866
	(REGISTERED)	08-APR-1997	27-JAN-1998
U.S. Federal	RENEWED	73610399	1429267
	(REGISTERED)	21-ЛЛ-1986	17-FEB-1987
U.S. Federal	REGISTERED		1524547
			14-FEB-1989
U.S. Federal	REGISTERED		2134942
			03-FEB-1998
	U.S. Federal U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal CANCELLED U.S. Federal CANCELLED U.S. Federal RENEWED (REGISTERED) U.S. Federal REGISTERED U.S. Federal REGISTERED U.S. Federal REGISTERED U.S. Federal RENEWED (REGISTERED) U.S. Federal RENEWED (REGISTERED) U.S. Federal RENEWED (REGISTERED) U.S. Federal REGISTERED U.S. Federal REGISTERED U.S. Federal REGISTERED U.S. Federal RENEWED (REGISTERED) U.S. Federal REGISTERED	(REGISTERED) 21-FEB-1991 U.S. Federal CANCELLED 73546481 U.S. Federal CANCELLED 73592261 8-APR-1986 8-APR-1986 U.S. Federal RENEWED 74052071 (REGISTERED) 23-APR-1990 U.S. Federal CANCELLED 73733330 9-JUN-1988 U.S. Federal REGISTERED 73601765 (REGISTERED) 02-JUN-1986 U.S. Federal RENEWED 74240965 (REGISTERED) 28-JAN-1992 U.S. Federal RENEWED 74368277 (REGISTERED) 16-MAR-1993 U.S. Federal REGISTERED 75627557 19-JAN-1999 V.S. Federal RENEWED 75278309 (REGISTERED) 08-APR-1997 U.S. Federal RENEWED 73610399 (REGISTERED) 21-JUL-1986 U.S. Federal REGISTERED 73740971 12-JUL-1988

3

RECORDED: 07/18/2008